
Walpole Cross Keys Primary School 

Newsletter - 26th April 2019 

Welcome back, we hope you all had a lovely Easter break.   

 

Could we kindly remind all parents and carers that we do not have any adults  

supervising children in the school grounds until 8:40am therefore children should not 

be arriving at school until this time. 

 

We are still looking for any pieces of Lego for the school to keep and use for 

our lunchtime club, any donations would be greatly appreciated. 

 

As always, if you have any concerns please do speak with your class teacher in the 

first instance, they will endeavour to answer any queries and resolve any issues. 

 

Best Wishes, 

Ms J.Borley 

Executive Head  

Tel:  01553 828680     Email: office@walpolecrosskeys.norfolk.sch.uk 

Governors:  chairofgov@clenchwarton.norfolk.sch.uk 

www.walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Next week ….Next week ….Next week ….   
 

Monday 

Gardening Club (all years) 

Tuesday 

Lunchtime Lego Club (all years) 

Wednesday 

Lunchtime Tennis Club (Years 3-6)  

Football Club (Years 1-6) 

Thursday 

Summer Craft Club (all years)  

Friday 

Year 6 Crucial Crew  
 

E-Safety Conversation  

Starters —Week 6 

Do you know what your personal 

information is?  
Your child may already know what 

their personal information is but they 

might not think about how it can be 

shared.  Have a conversation about what 

personal information is and how this can 

affect them if it is shared beyond the 

intended recipient.  It is important that 

your child understands the dangers of 

sharing contact details or photos, as  

information such as this can spread 

quickly online. 



A t t e n d a n c e 
w/c 22nd April 2019:  

 Reception: 97.96% 

 Year 1:   94.64% 

 Year 2:   100% 

 Year 3:   94.29% 

 Year 4:   100% 

 Year 5:  93.88% 

 Year 6:   97.62% 

Whole school 96.89% 

Congratulations 

Year 2 & 4 

(100%) 

Trigolf—23/4/19 

 

On Tuesday we had the pleasure of hosting the St 

Clements Cluster Trigolf Tournament at our school.  

We entered two teams into this tournament from 

Years 1 to 4.  All the children tried their hardest 

and they all improved their skills throughout the 

afternoon.  Our Year 1/2 team came third and our 

Year 3/4 came second.   

 

Well done to everybody who 

took part. 

This week’s stars are: 

Ella (YrR), Ben (Yr3) & Rihanna (Yr5)  

Behaviour certificates were awarded to: 

James (Yr4)  

Handwriting Award:   Krystian (Yr2) 

Our ‘Thank You’ winner this week is:  

Ella (Yr2)  

Well done everybody 

 

 

**Athletics Club**  

Starting Monday 3rd June.  

To book your child’s place 

please visit the Premier 

Sports website: 

www.premier-education.com 

or call 01223 755177 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Monday 29th April BJ Puppet Assembly (cancelled) 

Friday 3rd May Year 6 Crucial Crew Trip 

Monday 6th May School Closed—Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 8th May Hilltop Information Meeting 3:15pm  

*Year 3, 4 & 5 parents/carers invited* 

Friday 10th May Lilac Moon Photography: Class Photos 

Monday 13th May 

*SATs week* 

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Friday 17th May Year 6 Pizza Hut lunch *letter to follow* 

Monday 20th May  Year 6 Transition Lesson (DT) 11:30am-12:30pm 

Bridget Jones Assembly 

Tuesday 21st May  Hi5 Netball Finals (Years 4/5/6) 

School Nurse Visit (Reception)  

*hearing and vision checks* 

Wednesday 22nd May Cluster Mini Tennis (Year 3/4) *letter to follow* 

Friday 24th May   Last day of Spring Term 2 

Homework Celebration Assembly &  

Poetry Recital 2:15pm *parents/carers welcome* 

Monday 3rd June First Day of Summer Term 2 

Monday 10th June  Year 6 Transition Lesson (DT) 11:30am-12:30pm 

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Monday 17th June Able Writers Day (Year 3/4) *letter to follow* 

Thursday 20th June Year 6 London Trip *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 25th June Cluster Area Sports (Years 3/4/5/6) *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 26th June St Clements Transition Day 1 (Year 6) 

Thursday 27th June  St Clements Transition Day 2 (Year 6) 

Friday 28th June Primary Maths Challenge Day *letter to follow* 

Monday 1st July  Bridget Jones Assembly 

Year 5/6 Performance Dress Rehearsal 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Tuesday 2nd July  Active Kids Festival (Year 1/2) *letter to follow* 

Year 5/6 Performance 2:00pm *details to follow* 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 5/6 Performance 9:30am *details to follow* 

Tuesday 9th July Year 5/6 Mini Tennis *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 10th July Sports Day *details to follow* 

Thursday 11th July Year 5 Opportunity Day *letter to follow* 

Friday 12th July  Sports Day Reserve Date  

(in case of inclement weather on 9th July) 

Summer Party 3:15pm-5:00pm  

*details to follow* 

Wednesday 17th July Top Link Festival (Years R/1/2) *letter to follow* 

Thursday 18th July Presentation Awards Assembly 2:00pm 

*details to follow* 

Friday 19th July Whole school trip *details to follow* 

Tuesday 23rd July Water Day *details to follow* 

Wednesday 24th July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9:00am 

*Year 6 families invited* 

Last day of School 

Wednesday 4th September Back to School 

Next year the school will not be following the Norfolk Model Calendar, please visit our 

website for the 2019-2020 term dates. 


